End of year, June 30 -$

 Payments of penalties, fines and forfeitures:

Randolph County, North Carolina
Fines and Forfeitures Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances -
Budget and Actual

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

143

Variance
Positive

 Budget Actual (Negative)
Revenues:

Occupancy Tax Distributions 700,000$   917,890$   217,890$
Sales and Services 185,716   185,716   -
Investment earnings -   1,897   1,897
Miscellaneous 21,500   21,581   81

907,216   1,127,084   219,868

Expenditures:
 Current:

Distributions to Tourism Development Authority 622,076
967,859   622,076   345,783

Fund Balance Appropriated 60,643   -   60,643

Revenues over (under) expenditures -$   505,008   505,008$

Fund balances:
Beginning of year, July 1, as previously reported -
Prior period restatement - change in accounting principle 452,479
Beginning of year, July 1, restated 452,479

End of year, June 30 957,487$

Randolph County, North Carolina
Tourism Development Authority Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances -
Budget and Actual

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

144

Variance
Positive

 Budget Actual (Negative)
Revenues:

Restricted intergovernmental
CARES Act - COVID-19 Assistance 6,508,558$   6,508,558$   -$

Investment earnings 4,256.00   4,251   (5)
6,512,814   6,512,809   (5)

Expenditures:
 Current:

Coronavirus Response:
Medical Expenditures 149,700   149,700
Public Health Expenditures 149,678   149,678
Personnel Costs 2,269,497   2,269,496

Compliance Measures 151,458   151,457
Municipal Support 1,292,481   1,292,478
Hospital Support 2,500,000   2,500,000

6,512,814   6,512,809   5

Fund Balance Appropriated -   -   -

Revenues over (under) expenditures -$   -   -$

Fund balances:
Beginning of year, July 1 -

End of year, June 30 -$

Randolph County, North Carolina
Coronavirus Relief Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances -
Budget and Actual

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

145

Variance
Project Prior Current Total to Positive

Authorization Years Year Date (Negative)

Revenues
Landfill Lease Allocation 912,831$   831,395$   81,436$   912,831$   -$

Investment income 13,900   13,874   948   14,822   922
926,731   845,269   82,384   927,653   922

Other financing sources (uses):
 Transfers out:

General Fund (926,731)   (570,807)   (27,785)   (598,592)   328,139
 Total other financing .

 sources (uses) (926,731)   (570,807)   (27,785)   (598,592)   328,139

Revenues and other financing
sources over uses -$   274,462$   54,599   329,061$   329,061$

Fund balance:
Beginning of year, July 1 274,462

End of year, June 30 329,061$

Actual

Randolph County, North Carolina
Well-Being Reserve

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances -
Budget and Actual

From Inception and for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

146

Variance
Project Prior Current Total to Positive

Authorization Year Year Date (Negative)
Revenues

727,006$   727,006$   -$   727,006$   -$
Landfill Lease Allocation 1,327,254   1,327,254   -   1,327,254   -

209,385   209,385   -   209,385   -
Investment earnings -   379,857   3,542   383,399   383,399

2,263,645   2,643,502   3,542   2,647,044   383,399

Other financing sources (uses):
Transfers in:

General Fund 3,400,000   2,768,440   -   2,768,440   (631,560)
 Transfers out:

General Fund (5,663,645)   (4,092,597)   (4,092,597)   1,571,048
 Total other financing

 sources (uses) (2,263,645)   (1,324,157)   -   (1,324,157)   939,488

Revenues and other financing
sources over uses -$   1,319,345$  3,542   1,322,887$  1,322,887$

Fund balance:
Beginning of year, July 1 1,319,345

End of year, June 30 1,322,887$

 Medicaid Hold Harmlesss
   Allocation

 Equipment lease -
   Golden LEAF grant

From Inception and for the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2021

Actual

Randolph County, North Carolina
Economic Development Reserve Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances -
Budget and Actual

147

Variance
Project Prior Current Total to Positive

Authorization Year Year Date (Negative)
Revenues

1,768,167$   804,006$   269,655$   1,073,661$  (694,506)$
Investment earnings -   26,419   244   26,663   26,663